

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8763/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2005 in FAO No. 423/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELAM ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2008

The above petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pankaj Bala Varma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

In-Person

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

The total compensation amount is fixed at Rs.13.5 lakhs with interest @ 9% p.a. from the date

of application. The amount shall be paid within a period of six weeks after adjustment of amount, if

already paid. The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(P.Sathasivam)

(Dr.Arijit Pasayat)